## 2025 ANNUAL MAINTENANCE ASSOCIATION FEES PAYMENT NOTICE

Association: Patty Ann Acres Homeowners Assoc.

Amount Due: \$70.00

Please make your checks to: **Patty Ann Acres HOA** We will also accept cash, Zelle and provide a receipt when requested (email for drop off information)

Mail to: Patty Ann Acres HOA P.O. Box 131 Palm Harbor, FL 34683

Retain this portion for your records: Check No.\_\_\_\_\_ Date Paid\_\_\_\_

Amount Paid

## **CONTACT:** pattyannhoa@gmail.com

FOLD ON DOTTED LINE AND RETURN THE BOTTOM PORTION WITH YOUR PAYMENT

Homeowner's Name	
Street Address	
Phone Number	
E-mail Address	
Owner's Address (if owner doesn't reside in Patty Ann Acres)	
Renter's Name(s) (We want to include all residents in the social events and news of the neighborhood, and this includes your renters. So, please return this information to us.)	
Amount Enclosed	

In addition, we'd love to hear your comments, suggestions or ideas on things you'd like to see in the neighborhood. This can be ideas for additional social events, or beautification and improvement projects you would like to see.

## We need your support for upcoming projects, which will continue to increase our property values. Thank you for supporting our wonderful community!